



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019**

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED & ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vijay Nair, Mr. Manoranjan
Sharma, Mr. Deepanshu Jain and
Ms.Sakshi Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Davinder N. Grover, Mr. Lakshay
Mangala, Mr. Anant Nigam,
Mr.Akshit Rastogi and Mr. Rajnish
Sanghi, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Purni Marwah and Ms. Twisha
Issar for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

10.12.2019

Mr. Bansal, ld. Sr. Counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks indulgence to file reply stating that the order dated 25.04.2019, the contempt petition is premised whereon, was modified by the ld. Single Judge on 24.09.2019. Mr. Sibal, ld. Sr. Counsel for the petitioner disputes that.

Be that as it may, as prayed by Mr. Bansal, ld. Sr. Counsel for the respondent no.1, reply may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto



may be filed four days before the date fixed.

List on 23.01.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2019

nn