



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019**

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED & ORS.** Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vijay Nair, Mr. Manoranjan
Sharma, Mr. Shubham Paliwal and
Ms. Sakshi Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Davinder N. Grover and Mr.
Rajnish Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **19.02.2021**

The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 6844/2021 (Exemption)

- 1 Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
- 2 The application stands disposed-off.

CM APPL. 6843/2021 (by petr. for impleadment)

- 3 Issue notice. The learned counsel named above accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant. Reply and rejoinder be filed in four weeks each, successively,
- 4 List on 22.07.2021.
- 5 The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2021

RW