



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019& CM APPL. 6843/2021**

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED &ORS**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja, Ms. Manmeet
Kaur, Ms. H. Maini, Mr. G. Singh,
Mr. Lakshya Khanna and Ms. Anjali
Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sujoy Datta, Adv.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER
05.09.2022**

%

List the matter before another Bench on 13.09.2022, subject to and
after obtaining orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022/ssc