



\$~64

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 & CM APPL. 7845/2020 (Delay), CM APPL. 7846/2020 (Delay), CM APPL. 6843/2021(Impleadment)

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY  
LIMITED & ORS** ..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Ms. Manmeet  
Kaur, Ms. Hancy Maini, Mr.  
Gurtejpal singh, Mr. Lakshay Khanna  
and Mr. Vasu Singh, Advs.

versus

**SUSHIL & ANR** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Mr. Sujoy C.  
Datta, Ms. Nishitha Khurana, Mr.  
Ashkrit Tiwari, Ms. Shreya Rai  
Chaudhary, Advs.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**ORDER**  
**13.09.2022**

%

This contempt petition alleges willful disobedience of an order dated 24 September 2019. In terms of that order, the opposite parties were required to deposit a sum of Rs. 46.01 crores in the interim.

Mr. Mitra, learned counsel representing the opposite parties, submits that till date a sum of approximately Rs. 30 crores has been paid. There is thus an evident violation of the order of 24 September 2019.

Mr. Mitra prays for the deferral of the present proceedings to enable him to place on the record certain proposals with respect to the obligation of



the opposite parties to clear off the balance amounts which are payable. Let that affidavit be filed within a period of 48 hours from today.

Post this matter again on 11.10.2022 in the category of “End of Board” matters.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2022**  
SU