



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019, CM APPL. 7845/2020(Delay), CM APPL. 7846/2020(Delay), CM APPL. 6843/2021(Impleadment)
LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Manmeet Kaur, Ms. Ruby Singh
Ahuja, Mr. Gurtejpal Singh, Mr.
Lakshua Khanna, Ms. Vasu Singh,
Ms. Aashna Arora, Ms. Neelakshi
Bhaduria and Mr. Amer Vaid, Advs.

Versus

SUSHIL & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Mr. Sujoy C.
Datta, Ms. Nishtha Khurana, Mr.
Ashkrit Tiwari and Mr. Ishan Roy
Chowdhary, Advs. for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER
11.10.2022

%

Mr. Mitra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, on instructions, states that the opposite parties are ready and willing to effect the deposit of Rs. 15 crores representing the balance amount which is admittedly payable in terms of the directions issued by the Court.

He, however, prays for time to place an affidavit on record indicating the time frame within which the opposite party propose to deposit the amount noted above.



In order to enable him to do so, let the petition be called again on 27.10.2022.

OCTOBER 11, 2022
bh

YASHWANT VARMA, J.