



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019**

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND
COMPANY LIMITED & ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Ms.
Manmeet Kaur, Ms. Honey
Maini and Mr. Gurtejpal Singh,
Adv.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sujoy Datta, Ms. Nishtha
Khurana and Ms. Mahima
Shekhawat, Adv. for
respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **16.11.2022**

CM APPL. 49092/2022(Direction)

The present application has been moved for permission being accorded to the applicant to deposit Rs.1 crore with the Registry of the Court.

The Court notes that the aforesaid deposit is proposed to be made pursuant to a proposal which was submitted for the consideration of the contempt petitioner. That proposal had been outrightly rejected by the said petitioner when the matter was taken up on the last date.

However and notwithstanding the above, the applicant is permitted to deposit the demand draft of Rs.1 crore without prejudice to the rights and contentions of respective parties.

Let the matter be called again on 01.12.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 16, 2022

bh