



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 and CM APPL. 7845/2020, 7846/2020,
6843/2021, 49092/2022**

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED & ORS** Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Manmeet Kaur, Mr. Gurtej
Pal Singh and Mr. Amartya Bhushan,
Advocates. (M:9762776907)

versus

SUSHIL & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Mr. Sujoy Datta,
Ms. Nishtha Khurana, Ms. Mahima
Shekhawat and Mr. Ishan Roy,
Advocates.

**CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

ORDER
% **01.12.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. This is a contempt petition.
3. List before the Roster Bench on 14th December, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 1, 2022/dk