



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 & CM APPLs. 7845/2020, 7846/2020, 6843/2021, 49092/2022**

LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY LIMITED & ORS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manmeet Kaur, Mr. Gurutejpal Singh, Mr. Lakshaya Khanna, Mr. Vasu Singh, Mr. Abhishek Rana and Ms. Meghna, Advocates

versus

SUSHIL & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sujoy Datta, Ms. Nishtha Khurana and Ms. Mahima Shekhawat, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **14.12.2022**

The matter could not be taken up as there is a Special Bench today.
List on 09.02.2023.

By Order

Court Master

DECEMBER 14, 2022/rhc/hp