



\$~31

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019, CM APPL. 7845/2020, 7846/2020,
6843/2021 & 49092/2022

LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Advocate
along with Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,
Ms. Manmeet Kaur, Mr. Gurtejpal
Singh, Mr. Vasu Singh, Ms. Aashna
Arora, Ms. Meghna Mishra, Mr.
Tushar Bhushan, Mr. Amartiya
Bhushan and Mr. Yojit Mehra,
Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar Mata, Sr.
Advocate along with Mr. Gaurav
Mitra, Mr. Sujoy Datta, Ms. Nishtha
Khurana, Ms. Mahima Shekhawat,
Mr. Karan Gaur, Ms. Lavanya Pathak
and Mr. Ishan Roy Chaudhary,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **09.02.2023**

1. Learned senior counsel for the Petitioner has concluded his arguments.
2. To come up for the arguments of Respondent on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.03.2023 at 04:00 pm.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2023/rk/aa