



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 CM APPL. 7845/2020 7846/2020
6843/2021 & 49092/2022**

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED & ORS** Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Ms. Manmeet Kaur, Ms. Hancy Maini, Mr. Lakshya Khanna, Mr Gurtejpal Singh, Mr. Vasu Singh and Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ashwini Kumar Mata, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Sujoy Datta, Ms. Nishtha Khurana, Ms. Mahima Shekhawat and Mr. Karan Gaur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

12.05.2023

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is holding Court in a Division Bench ('DB'), comprising with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait.

2. List on 26.07.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 12, 2023/kct