



\$~79

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 & CM APPL. 17477/2024**  
**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY**  
**LIMITED & ORS** ..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja with Ms.  
Manmeet Kaur, Ms. Nancy Maini,  
Mr. Gurtejpal Singh, Mr. Abhishek  
Rana and Ms. Aashna Arora,  
Advocates.  
(M): 8882535353  
9762778407  
Email: [gurejpal.singh@karanjawala.in](mailto:gurejpal.singh@karanjawala.in)  
[Aashna.arora@karanjawala.in](mailto:Aashna.arora@karanjawala.in)

versus

**SUSHIL & ANR** ..... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Mahima Shekhawat, Advocate.  
(M): 7203846624  
Email: [mahima@aekomlegal.com](mailto:mahima@aekomlegal.com)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

% **ORDER**  
**14.05.2024**

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondents.
2. At request, list on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**MAY 14, 2024/c**