



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 & CM APPL. 17477/2024**

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND
COMPANY LIMITED & ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms.Manmeet Kaur,
Mr.Gurtejpai Singh,
Mr.Abhishek Rana and
Ms.Aashna Arora, Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Mahima Shekhawat,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

13.08.2024

%

1. No urgency is espoused in the present matter.
2. This Court is in the process of reconstructing the daily cause list in a proper and manageable manner, and thus, henceforth the contempt cases shall be taken up on Monday, Wednesday & Friday.
3. Renotify on 04.12.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 13, 2024/VLD