



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019**

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND
COMPANY LIMITED & ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manmeet Kaur, Ms.
Aashna Arora, Mr. Jai Dogra,
Adv.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.10.2024

CM APPL. 63301/2024 (For directions)

1. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/petitioner No.1 seeking release of amount of Rs. 1 crore which has been deposited by the respondents pursuant to the directions of this Court dated 16.11.2022.
2. None appeared on behalf of the respondents despite sending advance notice.
3. Let fresh notice of the present application be issued to the respondents, by all permissible modes including *via* approved courier as well.
4. Re-notify on the date already fixed i.e. 04.12.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 25, 2024

Sp/KS