



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019, CM APPL. 17477/2024 & CM APPL.**
63301/2024

LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Manmeet Kaur with Mr. Gurtejpal**
Singh and Ms. Aashna Arora,
Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Mitra with Mr. Sujoy**
Datta, Ms. Nishtha Khurana, Ms.
Mahima Shekhawat and Ms.
Laavanya Pathak, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
04.12.2024

%

In view of the Farewell Reference by the Full Court on elevation of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of this Court as Hon'ble Judge of Supreme Court of
India, re-notify on 28.02.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 4, 2024/sw