



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 & CM APPL. 17477/2024 & CM APPL. 63301/2024**
LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY LIMITED & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Manmeet Kaur, Mr. Gurtejpal Singh, Ms. Aashna Arora, Ms. Neelampreet and Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nishtha Khurana and Ms. Mahima Shekhawat, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
28.02.2025

%

List on 16.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/ss