



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 and CM APPL. Nos. 17477/2024 and
63301/2024

LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Saurabh Seth, Ms. Sumeera Seth,
Ms. Neelampreet Kaur and Mr. Abhiroop Rathore,
Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Midha and Mr. Aditya
Vikram Bajpai, Advocates for R1 and R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
16.07.2025

It is not possible to take up the matter today as farewell reference is
scheduled in the post lunch session.

Re-notify on 10.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 16, 2025/jg