



\$~38

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 & C.M. APPLs. 17477/2024, 63301/2024

LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED & ORSPetitioners

Through: Advocate (presence not given)

versus

SUSHIL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Vikram Bajpai,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

10.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available for the day, to which learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has no objection.

2. As such, re-notify on 10.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/NA