



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 & CM APPL. 17477/2024, 63301/2024**

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
LIMITED & ORS**Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SUSHIL & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr. Himanshu
Singhal, Ms. Sakshi Raman, Advs.
Counsel for R-3, appearance not
given.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent
3. At request, re-notify on 30.04.2026.
4. In the meantime, reply be filed to the CM APPL. 63301/2024.
5. It is made clear, in case reply is not filed, the right to file the same will be closed and the application will be heard on the said date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/kr/sg