



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 812/2019 & CM APPL. 17477/2024 (Dir.)**

**LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT AND
COMPANY LIMITED & ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Ms. Megha
Saha and Ms. Lahar Jain,
Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

02.07.2026

%

1. The present matter has been listed today for Directions on Office Note by the Registry of this Court seeking clarification regarding the ratio/share in which the deposited amount of INR 1,00,00,000/-, along with the interest accrued thereon, is to be released amongst the ten (10) Petitioners, pursuant to the directions for release passed by this Court *vide* Order dated 30.04.2026 in CM APPL. 63301/2024.

2. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner No. 1, list on 23.07.2026 for clarification on Office Note.

3. List the main matter on the date already fixed, i.e., 24.09.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J
JULY 02, 2026/nd/ma/jk**